
VIKING SKI CLUB DIRECTORS & CO-ORDINATORS 2009 / 2010 
 
 

Directors Responsibility Co-ordinators 
 

 
Doug Bowes-Lyon             514 769 7085 
(President)   
   
         dboweslyon@videotron.ca 

  
Administration  
 
Facilities Management (FM) 
 

Trails 
 
Winter trail maintenance, track       
preparation  and  setting 
 
Maps and signs 
 

 

 
 
Robert Weiler (FM)        450 226 2413 
      robert_weiler@sympatico.ca  

Judy Rogers                   450 226 2885 
      judyrogers@sympatico.ca  

Pierre DesCombes         819 327 2102 

    yvette.pierre@sympatico.ca 
Chris Teron                     613 591 9908 

      chris@teron.ca   

 
Gordon Cohen             514 482  1327   

  (Vice-President)          514 271 4646 (office)               
     
 ‘Winter cottage’              450 226 3455                                   
               
     gdcohen@sympatico.ca     
 
                                       

 

Hosting  
 
Membership            Secretary 
 
 Membership database and    
communications co-ordinator 
Touring 

 

Audrey Speck                    514 487 0432                 
               a.speck@videotron.ca  
Marilyn Geddis                   514 486  7912   
 
Murray Moss                       514 927 0155 (Cell) 
       m_moss@videotron.ca 
Derek Wills (co-ordinator)    514 683 0696          
           derek_wills@sympatico.ca                                                            

 

Peter Kirby                    514 457 2938 
(Treasurer)    

                     viking.treasurer@gmail.com  

 

Financial                           
                                      

 

 

 

Derek Wills                      514 683 0696   
(Secretary)  

                      derek_wills@sympatico.ca 

 

Social 
 
Loppet 
Loppet –admin / coord / PR 

 

Daphne Mitchell      514 482  8078         
    daphne.mitchell@sympatico.ca 
Wilma Wiemer                     450 226 9928 

    wilma.wiemer@live.ca  

 

 
 Benita Stoyel – program co-ordinator  

 
    450 689 3452   /   ‘cottage’   450 226 5591 
       
               thestoyels@videotron.ca 

 

 
Jackrabbit / Bunnyrabbit 
 
Information co-ordinator 

 

                    

  

Casey Stilwell                           514 425 2199 

 cdstilwell@videotron.ca 

 
David Marshall                      514 484 6102 
 
Cottage :  450 226 3465 
 
        dmarshall@wilsonmachine.com  

 
Land / Trail issues,  NCC, 
Environment, Municipal 
Relations 
 
Fundraising 

 
 
 
 

 Miklos Fulop                         514 382 8684 
       danmik@videotron.ca 
 

 

Richard L’Heureux                514 482 0095 
 
      richard.lheureux@videotron.ca 

 

Viking Web Site * 
 
 
Ski Québec, RSFL 
Volunteering co-ordinator 
Adult programs 

 

  Murray Moss *                     514 927 0155 (Cell) 
     m_moss@videotron.ca 
 Judy Rogers *                      450 226 2885 
      judyrogers@sympatico.ca  

 
 

 

     
Norm Horner                  514 694 1189        
    
     normhomer@sympatico.ca    

 

  
 Marketing   
 
Newsletter 
 
 

 

Nancy Wiesenfeld                  514 482 0379 

    robert.hofer@agitec.com 

John Symon (editor)              514 485 5795 

    john.symon@videotron.ca 

 
  Erik Vikander                     514 489 3293 
  (past president)   
    vikander@sympatico.ca 

 
Admin. support 

 

 
 
  

 
Viking  email address 
 vikingskiclub@gmail.com 

  
 Viking website:  www.vikingskiclub.ca 
  Loppet website:  www.skiloppet.com 
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